



Item #	Quantity	Measure	Description	CARMEUSE LIME & STONE, INC		WALDEN CHEMICAL (BLUEWATER)		ARKANSAS LIME CO.	
				Subtotal	Total	Subtotal	Total	Subtotal	Total
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime	\$ 0.2915	\$437,250.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$ 0.196535	\$294,802.50
2	275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime	\$ 0.3025	\$83,187.50	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$ 0.216345	\$59,494.8750
3	3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		\$0.00
4	375,000	pounds	Powder Activated Carbon		\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		\$0.00
5	5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00	\$2.420	\$12,100.00		\$0.00
6	400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		\$0.00
7	500,000	pounds	Zinc Orthophosphate		\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		\$0.00
8	300,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		\$0.00
9	900,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		\$0.00

Item #	Quantity	Measure	Description	HAWKINS, INC.		PENCCO, INC.		UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA	
				Subtotal	Total	Subtotal	Total	Subtotal	Total
				Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
1	1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00
2	275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00
3	3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 0.24	\$816,000.00
4	375,000	pounds	Powder Activated Carbon		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1.295	\$485,625.00
5	5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 3.1231	\$15,615.50
6	400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite	\$ 1.78	\$712,000.00	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00
7	500,000	pounds	Zinc Orthophosphate		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00
8	300,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00
9	900,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 0.275	\$247,500.00



Item #	Quantity	Measure	Description	MISSISSIPPI LIME CO.		SHANNON CHEMICAL CORP.		CHEMTRADE	
				Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1	1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime	\$ 0.276	\$414,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime	\$ 0.3108	\$85,470.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3	3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00		\$0.00	0.196	\$666,400.00
4	375,000	pounds	Powder Activated Carbon		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	500,000	pounds	Zinc Orthophosphate		\$0.00	\$1.51	\$755,000.00		\$0.00
8	300,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	900,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Item #	Quantity	Measure	Description	STERLING WATER TECH. LLC		CHEMRITE		LHOIST NORTH AMERICA	
				Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1	1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ 0.32	\$480,000.00
2	275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ 0.32	\$88,000.00
3	3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	375,000	pounds	Powder Activated Carbon		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5	5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
7	500,000	pounds	Zinc Orthophosphate	\$ 1.4470	\$723,500.00	\$ 1.79	\$895,000.00		\$0.00
8	300,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
9	900,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Chemical Bid ITB 24-21, 2024
 Thursday, October 24, 2024 @ 1:00p.m.CT



Quantity	Measure	Description	USALCO, LLC		CARUS		BRENNTAG SOUTHEAST INC.	
			Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate	\$ 0.2890	\$982,600.00		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
375,000	pounds	Powder Activated Carbon		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ 3.665	\$18,325.00
400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
500,000	pounds	Zinc Orthophosphate		\$0.00	\$ 1.66	\$830,000.00		\$0.00
300,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
900,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Quantity	Measure	Description	PETRA CHEMICAL CO.					
			Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price	Subtotal Unit Price	Total Price
1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
375,000	pounds	Powder Activated Carbon	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite	\$ 1.849	\$739,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
500,000	pounds	Zinc Orthophosphate	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
300,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
900,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid	\$ -	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

Quantity	Measure	Description		
			Subtotal <i>Unit Price</i>	Total <i>Price</i>
1,500,000	pounds	Quicklime	\$ -	\$0.00
275,000	pounds	Hydrated Lime	\$ -	\$0.00
3,400,000	pounds/dry weight	Liquid Aluminum Sulfate	\$ -	\$0.00
375,000	pounds	Powder Activated Carbon	\$ -	\$0.00
5,000	pounds	Calcium Hypochlorite Briquettes	\$ -	\$0.00
400,000	gallons	Sodium Hypochlorite	\$ -	\$0.00
500,000	pounds	Zinc Orthophosphate	\$ -	\$0.00
300,000	pounds	15% Hydrochloric Acid	\$ -	\$0.00
900,000	pounds (as solution)	Hydrofluorosilic Acid	\$ -	\$0.00